RESOLUTION APPOINTING CROSSING GUARDS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken in the County of Camden and the State of New Jersey, that the following have been appointed as stand by Crossing Guards (s):

Coramae Blanck	1705 West River Drive Pennsauken, NJ 08110
Carl Blanck	1705 West River Drive Pennsauken, NJ 08110
Edward Paolini	4736 Browning Road Pennsauken, NJ 08109
Diana Falana	7437 Park Avenue Pennsauken, NJ 08109

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the Chief Financial Officer, Chief of Police and Department of Human Resources.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: